Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 5 6 0 3 AT	. J
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) フレン・TAT .  Tab settings セシ・シ	102443234 🔻 🔻
	emarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Amadeus Global Travel Distribution LLC	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Amadeus North America LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: 9250 N.W. 36th Street Miami, Florida 33178
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 9250 N.W. 36th Street
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
☐ Other:	City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33178
Execution Date: March 19, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	- 13
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	pplication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/521,354	5,644,721
Additional number	rs attached? ☐ Yes ■ No  6. Total number of applications and patents inverted: ☐
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40
Name: Margaret A. Boulware	Enclosed
Internal Address: 1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800 Houston, TX 77002	Authorized deficiency to be charged to deposit account, reference 41235-36USPT(MAB)
Street Address: 1100 Louisiana, Suite 1800	Deposit account number:
	10-0447
City Houston State: TX Zip: 77002	Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy
	nature Margusty. Bruh Date Muy, 2003
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF AMADEUS GLOBAL TRAVEL DISTRIBUTION LLC

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is Amadeus Global Travel Distribution LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

"FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Amadeus North America LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Amadeus Global Travel Distribution LLC has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Edna W. Lopez, its Vice President & Corporate Secretary, this /// day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2001.

Edna W. Lopez

Vice President & Corporate Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/23/2001 010147161 - 2488968

\*\* TOTAL PAGE.02 \*\*

PATENT REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0167

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AMADEUS GLOBAL TRAVEL DISTRIBUTION LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMADEUS GLOBAL TRAVEL DISTRIBUTION LLC" TO "AMADEUS NORTH AMERICA LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2031933

DATE: 10-11-02

RECORDED: 05/06/2003

8100

2488968

020632064

PATENT REEL: 014033 FRAME: 0168